
2010 Battle on the Border IV Charlotte, North Carolina Meet Director:  Jon Mouzon 

WILKS

TOTAL

Full Power - Equipped

MEN

MEN'S 148

Chris Harper SC 146.9 148 36 -314 325 -347 325 231 248 259 259 314 336 358 358 942 734

Kevin Locklear SC 147.6 148 38 -347 -347 -347 0 -331 331 353 353 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Facteau NC 142.5 148 19 -402 -402 402 402 -331 -331 -331 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MEN'S 181

Sam Sinclair SC 174.75 181 22 452 480 -507 480 303 314 -331 314 424 452 485 485 1279 878  Battle Score

Caleb Gibson VA 177.65 181 21 336 -375 -402 336 204 226 -254 226 413 463 -485 463 1025 697  Battle Score

MEN'S 198

Chris Bright NC 193.9 198 34 -386 386 -424 386 276 303 320 320 452 502 -518 502 1207 780  Battle Score

Cullen Fabel SC 183.6 198 16 375 397 -413 397 187 204 220 220 375 402 419 419 1036 690

Mike Facteau NC 194.7 198 60 -518 -518 0 0 -336 336 0 336 430 0 0 430 0 0

MEN'S 220 

Alex Campbell TN 217.35 220 31 551 573 601 573 369 402 402 369 496 535 551 551 1493 914 Battle Score

Zach Hamidi NC 207.4 220 19 518 518 601 518 358 386 413 386 507 529 551 507 1411 882

Colin Antonucci VA 212 220 20 386 424 463 463 287 314 331 314 408 468 502 502 1279 791

MEN'S 242

Wade McAteer SC 237.6 242 45 529 557 573 557 452 463 474 474 430 474 502 474 1505 891 Battle Score

Jerome Sinclair SC 238.1 242 51 474 502 518 518 402 419 430 419 375 413 441 441 1378 816

Jerry Poole SC 228 242 49 502 524 524 524 243 265 276 265 463 502 524 502 1291 775

Raymond Koons GA 242.4 242 23 584 0 0 584 491 518 535 0 634 672 705 672 0 0

MEN'S 275

Battle Score/ 

Best Equipped Power

John Podmore SC 269.6 275 24 551 573 573 0 314 347 380 380 502 0 0 0 0 0

Jimmie McCann NC 269.6 275 66 402 424 452 0 325 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEEN 16-17 

Cullen Fabel SC 183.6 198 16 375 397 -413 397 187 204 220 220 375 402 419 419 1036 690

TEEN 18-19 (lwt)

Ryan Facteau NC 142.5 148 19 -402 -402 402 402 -331 -331 -331 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEEN 18-19 (hwt)

Zach Hamidi NC 207.4 220 19 518 518 601 518 358 386 413 386 507 529 551 507 1411 882

20-Mar-10

612 584 1670 967452 452 452 452 551 584Gary Allen NC 256.4 275 45 573 601 634 634

Best Bench DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTALSQ2 SQ3 Best Squat BP1 BP2 BP3NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1
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WILKS

TOTAL

20-Mar-10

Best Bench DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTALSQ2 SQ3 Best Squat BP1 BP2 BP3NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1

MASTERS 40-49 (lwt)

Mike Puckett MA 180.8 181 45 -226 226 0 226 -303 303 0 303 474 502 0 502 1031 693

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Gary Allen NC 256.4 275 45 573 601 634 634 452 452 452 452 551 584 612 584 1670 967

Wade McAteer SC 237.6 242 45 529 557 -573 557 452 463 474 474 430 474 502 474 1505 891

Don Huntsinger NC 237.4 242 48 463 507 524 524 276 292 303 276 435 480 0 435 1235 732

Kenneth McFadden SC 259.8 275 41 650 650 650 0 524 551 551 551 579 606 650 650 0 0

MASTERS 50-59 (hwt)

Jerome Sinclair SC 238.1 242 51 474 502 518 518 402 419 430 419 375 413 441 441 1378 816

MASTERS 60-69 (lwt)

Mike Facteau NC 194.7 198 60 -518 -518 0 0 -336 336 0 336 430 0 0 430 0 0

MASTERS 60-69 (hwt)

Full Power - RAW
WILKS

TOTAL

WOMEN

WOMEN'S OPEN

Amanda Padgett NC 108.7 114 22 209 215 226 215 121 132 138 132 287 303 309 303 650 844 Best Woman's Lifter

Jasmine Todd NC 182.55 198 26 243 265 270 270 204 215 220 215 386 402 413 402 888 797

Laurie Middleswarth NC 207.4 198+ 22 259 259 276 259 132 149 160 160 276 320 380 380 800 679

Kimberly Coronel NC 161.95 165 28 204 215 226 226 138 149 160 160 276 309 320 309 695 669

Betty Ann Ray NC 144.6 148 21 187 209 231 209 105 116 132 116 226 254 276 276 602 626

Amanda Bell NC 332.5 198+ 16 209 209 248 248 121 132 143 132 281 320 320 320 701 538

TEEN 16-17

Amanda Bell NC 332.5 198+ 16 209 209 248 248 121 132 143 132 281 320 320 320 701 538

MASTERS 50-59

Elizabeth Ampleford NC 215.75 198+ 53 94 105 105 105 88 94 -99 94 248 276 276 248 448 374

MEN

MEN'S 123

Wayne Lee VA 122.6 123 23 237 270 -303 270 149 160 -176 160 270 303 314 314 744 682

DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTALBP1 BP2 BP3 Best Bench DL1 DL2

0

NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 Best Squat

0 0 0 0 0 0424 452 0 325 0 0Jimmie "Fossil" McCann NC 269.6 275 66 402



2010 Battle on the Border IV Charlotte, North Carolina Meet Director:  Jon Mouzon 

WILKS

TOTAL

20-Mar-10

Best Bench DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTALSQ2 SQ3 Best Squat BP1 BP2 BP3NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1

MEN'S 132

Deron Euland NC 129.75 132 21 254 -276 -276 254 220 254 -265 254 320 -386 0 320 827 718

MEN'S 148

Kurtis Salzman NC 146.9 148 27 303 314 -325 314 204 209 -215 209 441 -463 -463 441 965 751

Andrew Oliphant TN 145.8 148 20 270 -298 -298 270 209 226 -231 226 369 402 -435 402 898 704

MEN'S 165

Travis Bates NC 163.7 165 25 386 413 424 424 287 298 -309 298 485 502 524 524 1246 894

Brian Pettis NC 161.35 165 24 314 325 342 342 226 243 254 254 391 419 -424 419 1014 735

Ryan Earl VA 162.8 165 29 314 320 342 342 171 193 204 204 342 375 397 397 942 679

Jason Winters NC 164.2 165 29 -331 331 -342 331 226 -248 -248 226 -336 342 369 369 926 663

MEN'S 181

John Cochcroft SC 174.05 181 24 353 -380 -380 353 254 270 -281 270 452 -480 -480 452 1075 740

MEN'S 198

Michael Hopkins NC 190.6 198 22 -518 524 -540 524 391 402 -419 402 518 529 562 562 1488 970 Battle Score/ Best RAW Power

Barrett Stanley NC 185.25 198 22 402 502 529 529 314 353 -375 353 502 540 568 568 1450 961

Joseph Cook NC 192.9 198 23 -452 474 -507 474 314 331 342 342 507 524 551 551 1367 886

Allen Davis NC 197.4 198 55 457 -468 468 468 -342 342 347 347 -502 502 507 507 1323 847

Phillip Capps NC 194.6 198 48 419 -452 -452 419 331 -347 -347 331 463 502 -518 502 1251 807

Kevin Dickhut NC 194.05 198 28 386 -424 -424 386 303 314 -325 314 507 -529 -529 507 1207 779

Jason Detwiler VA 188.4 198 29 364 391 413 413 281 292 -303 292 413 430 452 452 1157 760 Battle Score

Brian Espino TN 183.75 198 30 298 320 353 353 270 287 -298 287 391 430 463 463 1102 734

Hap Brecht VA 193.65 198 21 303 325 353 353 243 259 276 276 353 386 402 402 1031 666

               Craig Kelley VA 192 198 30 265 -320 -320 265 176 187 -193 187 303 336 353 353 805 523

Matt Spach NC 193.2 198 20 -386 -386 -386 0 287 292 -303 292 -452 452 -463 452 0 0

MEN'S 220 

Arin Canecchio GA 210.85 220 21 507 535 573 535 358 380 380 358 562 584 584 562 1455 902 Battle Score

Lewis Galloway NC 215.4 220 39 419 452 452 452 419 441 441 419 430 452 474 474 1345 826

Stephen Winburn GA 217.8 220 35 408 452 468 452 292 314 325 314 496 546 562 562 1329 812

Dale McLaren GA 219.2 220 34 303 0 0 303 303 0 0 303 584 634 650 634 1241 757

Zachary Leonardo NC 216.8 220 21 397 441 474 441 265 292 292 265 452 496 518 518 1224 750

Justin Blatnik NC 212.6 220 20 369 402 419 419 270 298 309 298 457 502 529 502 1219 753

Keith Leonard NC 210.4 220 29 320 353 375 353 243 281 281 281 496 529 529 529 1164 729

Jim Crosby NC 219.55 220 39 314 342 353 353 254 276 276 254 380 463 485 463 1069 652

MEN'S 242

Chad Salyer TN 239.3 242 34 457 474 485 485 353 386 402 386 518 540 551 551 1422 840

Dylan Thrash GA 236.5 242 20 441 457 468 457 298 298 320 320 551 601 0 551 1329 788



2010 Battle on the Border IV Charlotte, North Carolina Meet Director:  Jon Mouzon 

WILKS

TOTAL

20-Mar-10

Best Bench DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTALSQ2 SQ3 Best Squat BP1 BP2 BP3NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1

Josh Mayer NC 234 242 27 309 331 358 331 231 243 254 254 353 380 402 380 966 574

MEN'S 275

Jeremy Leonard NC 266.4 275 20 540 579 579 540 342 358 369 369 584 628 645 645 1554 892  Battle Score

Tim Thomas VA 264.4 275 27 331 358 386 386 231 248 265 248 463 507 529 529 1164 669

Paul Evans NC 245.6 275 28 331 358 358 331 231 243 265 243 419 441 474 474 1047 614

Patrick Webster GA 268.2 275 21 452 463 480 480 314 320 320 314 535 535 535 0 0 0

MEN'S SHW

Bron Morris NC 283.4 275+ 29 408 446 502 446 375 402 402 375 507 524 551 524 1345 762

Christopher Pack NC 304.35 275+ 23 408 452 463 463 303 331 353 331 369 408 441 441 1235 691

TEEN 14-15 (lwt)

Matt Koe NC 138.7 148 14 154 220 231 231 94 116 138 138 209 281 -298 281 650 532

Isaiah Young NC 128.8 132 14 55 61 66 66 55 61 66 66 99 110 121 121 254 222

TEEN 14-15 (hwt)

Jesse Gunning NC 242.45 242 15 198 220 243 243 149 165 176 176 248 287 314 314 734 431

Raymond Bell NC 264.65 275 14 143 154 176 154 94 105 116 116 209 226 254 254 525 301

TEEN 16-17 (lwt)

Preston Bethea SC 171.5 181 17 325 -375 375 375 276 298 325 325 386 402 435 435 1135 789

Shane Piteo NC 146.2 148 17 220 -243 -281 220 204 -209 -209 204 347 391 413 413 838 655

JB Pittman SC 177.5 181 17 -314 -314 0 0 -270 -270 270 270 386 408 -413 408 0 0

TEEN 16-17 (hwt)

Heath Nail NC 239.65 242 16 165 187 209 209 132 154 165 154 270 303 325 303 668 394

TEEN 18-19 (lwt)

John Adams SC 193.9 198 18 402 424 441 441 270 -298 298 298 546 568 584 584 1323 855 Battle Score/ Best Teen Lifter

Brian Sinacori SC 194.85 198 19 402 419 -435 419 303 320 331 331 452 474 502 502 1251 806

TEEN 18-19 (hwt)

Clay Price SC 254.6 275 18 375 386 386 375 408 424 0 424 402 424 452 452 1252 726

Wes McLawhorn NC 205 220 18 149 198 209 209 138 165 -187 165 380 424 430 430 805 506

MASTERS 40-49 (lwt)

Phillip Capps NC 194.6 198 48 419 -452 -452 419 331 -347 -347 331 463 502 -518 502 1251 806

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Jim Brown NC 238.2 242 47 507 529 557 557 237 353 369 369 518 551 579 579 1506 890

Kenny Young NC 234.4 242 47 182 182 182 182 182 187 198 198 220 231 243 243 624 371



2010 Battle on the Border IV Charlotte, North Carolina Meet Director:  Jon Mouzon 

WILKS

TOTAL

20-Mar-10

Best Bench DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTALSQ2 SQ3 Best Squat BP1 BP2 BP3NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1

MASTERS 50-59 (lwt)

Allen Davis NC 197.4 198 55 457 -468 468 468 -342 342 347 347 -502 502 507 507 1323 847 Best Master Lifter

Michael Brady NC 193.05 198 59 408 -419 -430 408 270 281 0 281 457 502 -513 502 1190 771

Craig Smitley NC 192.25 198 55 375 408 430 430 248 -265 265 265 408 441 446 446 1141 741

MASTERS 50-59 (hwt)

Steve Yeargin SC 202.15 220 50 408 452 474 452 309 331 347 331 518 562 601 601 1385 875 Battle Score

Joe Aneskievich SC 238.2 242 53 358 375 375 358 276 292 303 292 364 397 424 424 1076 636

Don Manus NC 233.6 242 56 276 276 276 276 259 270 270 270 380 402 413 402 948 565

BENCH ONLY - EQUIPPED

NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Bench WILKS TOTAL

MEN

MEN'S 148

Kevin Locklear SC 147.6 148 38 -331 331 353 353 274  Battle Score

MEN'S 181

Sam Sinclair SC 174.75 181 22 303 314 -331 314 216

Adam Mamola VA 181.05 181 32 -601 -601 -601 0 0

MEN'S 198

David Edwards SC 196.4 198 27 298 353 -380 353 226

Mike Facteau NC 194.7 198 60 -336 336 0 336 217  Battle Score

MEN'S 242

Wade McAteer SC 237.6 242 45 452 463 474 474 281

Jerome Sinclair SC 238.1 242 51 402 419 -430 419 248

Tom Simon NC 239.6 242 44 226 287 342 342 202

MEN'S 275

John Podmore SC 269.6 275 24 314 347 380 380 218

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Kenneth McFadden SC 259.8 275 41 524 -551 551 551 318  Battle Score/ Best Equipped Bencher

Wade McAteer SC 237.6 242 45 452 463 474 474 281

Robert Miller NC 239.6 242 43 314 -364 364 364 215  Battle Score

Tom Simon NC 239.6 242 44 226 287 342 342 202

MASTERS 50-59 (hwt)



2010 Battle on the Border IV Charlotte, North Carolina Meet Director:  Jon Mouzon 

WILKS

TOTAL

20-Mar-10

Best Bench DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTALSQ2 SQ3 Best Squat BP1 BP2 BP3NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1

Jerome Sinclair SC 238.1 242 51 402 419 -430 419 248

MASTERS 60-69 (lwt)

Mike Facteau NC 194.7 198 60 -336 336 0 336 217

BENCH ONLY - RAW

NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Bench WILKS TOTAL

WOMEN

WOMEN'S OPEN

Kimberly Coronel NC 161.95 165 28 138 149 160 160 154

Tracie Beauchamp NC 131.5 132 38 99 -110 -110 99 111

MEN

MEN'S 132

Deron Euland NC 129.75 132 21 220 254 -265 254 220

MEN'S 148

Brad Gold NC 147.15 148 45 243 259 270 270 210

MEN'S 165

Justin Rogers NC 157.4 165 18 281 298 303 303 224

Warren Flowers NC 177.35 181 26 248 281 -298 281 191

Dan Boskovich NC 176.7 181 54 243 254 -265 254 173

MEN'S 198

Barrett Stanley NC 185.25 198 22 314 353 -375 353 234 Battle Score

Allen Davis NC 197.4 198 55 -342 342 347 347 222

Phillip Capps NC 194.6 198 48 331 -347 -347 331 213

Maurice Jones SC 189.75 198 27 303 -314 314 314 205

Darran Neely NC 197.85 198 41 303 309 -314 309 197

Craig Kelley NC 192 198 30 176 187 -193 187 0

MEN'S 220

Alphonso Fernser SC 215.9 220 27 430 441 463 463 284

Zachary Green SC 211.4 220 28 435 446 457 457 283

Lewis Galloway NC 215.4 220 39 419 -441 -441 419 257

Samuel Whitted NC 216 220 56 314 325 331 331 203

Jason Moore SC 212.2 220 37 265 -276 -276 265 164

Jim Crosby NC 219.55 220 39 254 -276 -276 254 155



2010 Battle on the Border IV Charlotte, North Carolina Meet Director:  Jon Mouzon 

WILKS

TOTAL

20-Mar-10

Best Bench DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTALSQ2 SQ3 Best Squat BP1 BP2 BP3NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1

MEN'S 242

Johnny Milhouse SC 227.2 242 40 502 507 524 524 315 Battle Score

Jeremie Winters NC 232.8 242 39 402 -419 0 402 240

Chad Salyer TN 239.3 242 34 353 386 -402 386 228 Battle Score

Heyward Powe NC 235 242 43 347 -353 -353 347 206

MEN'S 275

Michael Belk NC 274.2 275 37 551 573 -584 573 327 Battle Score/ Best RAW Bencher

MEN'S SHW

Moises Hurtado SC 359.6 275+ 36 -502 513 529 529 289

Christopher Pack NC 304.35 275+ 23 303 331 -353 331 185

TEEN 16-17 (lwt)

Preston Bethea SC 171.5 181 17 276 298 325 325 226 Battle Score

JB Pittman SC 177.5 181 17 -270 -270 270 270 184

Alex Hensley NC 126.65 132 17 182 -193 204 204 181

TEEN 18-19 (lwt)

Justin Rogers NC 157.4 165 18 281 298 303 303 224

Joseph Tompkins NC 181.6 181 19 309 320 331 331 222

Christopher Clark SC 184.65 198 18 314 331 -342 331 220

TEEN 18-19 (hwt)

Clay Price SC 254.6 275 18 408 424 0 424 246

Ryan Ingram NC 219.6 220 19 -314 325 -353 325 198

Jay White NC 246.6 275 19 -265 276 -281 276 161

MASTERS 40-49 (lwt)

Adam Yezer NC 158.15 165 44 276 298 -303 298 219

Phillip Capps NC 194.6 198 48 331 -347 -347 331 213

Brad Gold NC 147.15 148 45 243 259 270 270 210

Darran Neely NC 197.85 198 41 303 309 -314 309 197

Clarence Wade SC 180 181 45 237 243 -254 243 163

MASTERS 40-49 (hwt)

Scott Johnson SC 238 242 44 331 353 380 380 225

Thaddeus Howard SC 309.4 275+ 42 375 386 -391 386 216

Heyward Powe NC 235 242 43 347 -353 -353 347 206

MASTERS 50-59 (lwt)

Allen Davis NC 197.4 198 55 -342 342 347 347 222



2010 Battle on the Border IV Charlotte, North Carolina Meet Director:  Jon Mouzon 

WILKS

TOTAL

20-Mar-10

Best Bench DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTALSQ2 SQ3 Best Squat BP1 BP2 BP3NAME Team Bwt (lb) WtCls (lb) Age SQ1

Dan Boskovich NC 176.7 181 54 243 254 -265 254 173

Ernie McKee NC 180.6 181 58 226 -231 -231 226 152

MASTERS 50-59 (hwt)

Samuel Whitted NC 216 220 56 314 325 331 331 203

Don Hall NC 241.8 242 57 292 298 -303 298 175

MASTERS 60-69 (hwt)

Charlie Smith SC 204 220 61 243 -254 -254 243 153


